B.—2s. 8

Appropriations for General Government Services.

CLASS I.—PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

37

38
39

S G O

10

11
12

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS-—continued.

VOTE No. 2.—continued.
GENERAL EXPENSES—

Passages of Members

Expenses of Members of both Houses

Examiner of Standing Orders on Private Bills

Sub-Librarian

Sub-Librarian, Bonus

Assistant in Library

Reporters

Committee Reporters

Printing of Hansard

Binding and Printing

Library

Gas

Expenses—lighting gas, hot water ventlla,tor,
&c.

“ Bellamy’s,” on account of Establishment ...

Passages and Expenses of Witnesses attend-
ing Committees of both Houses

Repalrs and Furniture for South ng,
Parliamentary Buildings .

Bonus to Members of Hansard Staff

Contingencies

Torar—Vore No. 2

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENTS.
VOTE No. 3.
PremMiEr’s OFFICE—
Secretary to Cabinet (also Confidential Clerk
to the Treasury and Secretary to Premier
£400) . .

CoLoNTIAL SECRETARY'S OFFICE—
Under Secretary (also Clerk of Writs nil) ...
Assistant Under Secretary
Chief Clerk
2 Clerks, 1 at £22O 1 at £165
Cadet
Extra Clerical Ass1sta.nce

TREASURY—

Secretary to the Treasury, also Receiver and
Paymaster-General

Accountant to the Treasury (also Secretary
to Commissioners of Public Debts Sinking
Funds £50)

Confidential Clerk to Treasury (also Secretary
to Cabinet £50, and Secretary to Premier)

First Clerk, Accountant’s Office

8 Clerks, ditto 1 at £200
(also £60 Imperial Penslons), 1 at £190,
1 at £180 v

1877-178.
£ s d £ s. d.
1,150 0 0
21575 0 0
250 0 O
250 0 O
25 0 O
171 0 O
2150 0 0
620 0 O
2700 0 0
800 0 O
600 0 O
700 0 O
300 0 O
250 0 O
5356 0 O
50 0 O
300 0 O
1,000 0 O
33426 0 0
37,999 0 O
50 0 O
50 0 O
800 O O
450 0 O
250 0 O
88 0 O
80 0 O
200 0 O
2,165 0 O
800 0 O
475 0 O
400 0 O
350 0 O
570 0 O




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

