Appropriations for General Government Services.

CLASS I.—PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.		1877–78.					
		£	8.	d.	£	5.	d.
	LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.						
	VOTE No. 2.—continued.						
00	GENERAL EXPENSES—	1 150	^				
22 23	Passages of Members Expenses of Members of both Houses	1,150 $21,575$	0	0			
24	Examiner of Standing Orders on Private Bills	250	ŏ	0			
25	Sub-Librarian	250	0	0			
26 27	Sub-Librarian, Bonus	$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 171 \end{array}$	0	0			
28	Assistant in Library Reporters	2,150	0	0			
29	Committee Reporters	620	ŏ	0			
30	Printing of Hansard	2,700	0	0			
31	Binding and Printing	800	0	0			
32 33	Library	600 700	0	0			
34	Gas Expenses—lighting gas, hot water, ventilator,	700	U	٧			
-	&c	300	0	0			
35	"Bellamy's," on account of Establishment	250	0	0			
36	Passages and Expenses of Witnesses attend-	-0-	_				
37	ing Committees of both Houses Repairs and Furniture for South Wing,	535	0	0			
01	Parliamentary Buildings	50	0	0			
38	Bonus to Members of Hansard Staff	300	ŏ	ŏ			
39	Contingencies	1,000	0	0			
		33,426	0				
		55,120	Ů	Ĭ			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 2			_	37,999	0	0
1	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENTS. VOTE No. 3. PREMIER'S OFFICE— Secretary to Cabinet (also Confidential Clerk to the Treasury and Secretary to Premier £400)	50	0	0			
	•	50	0	0			
	~			_			
2	COLONIAL SECRETARY'S OFFICE— Under Secretary (also Clerk of Writs nil)	800	0	0			
3	Assistant Under Secretary	450	ő	0			
4	Chief Clerk	250	0	0			
5	2 Clerks, 1 at £220, 1 at £165	385	0	0			
6 7	Cadet Extra Clerical Assistance	80	0	0			
1	Extra Oferical Assistance	200					
		2,165	0	0			
8 9	TREASURY— Secretary to the Treasury, also Receiver and Paymaster-General Accountant to the Treasury (also Secretary	800	0	0			
	to Commissioners of Public Debts Sinking Funds £50)	475	0	0			
10	Confidential Clerk to Treasury (also Secretary	1,5	J	,			
	to Cabinet £50, and Secretary to Premier)	400	0	0			
11	First Clerk, Accountant's Office	350	0	0			
12	3 Clerks, ditto 1 at £200 (also £60 Imperial Pensions), 1 at £190,	ĺ					
- 1	1 at £180 \dots \dots \dots	570	0	0			
,	= · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_	-	•		